
COMMISSIONERS DOCKETED 
MAY 0 5 2006 JEFF HATCH-MILLER Chai 

WILLIAM A. MUNDELL 
MARC SPITZER 
MIKE GLEASON 
KRISTIN K. MAYES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF DOCKET NO. T-04116A-05-0009 
ECONODIAL, LLC FOR CANCELLATION OF 
ITS CERTIFICATE OF CONVENIENCE AND DECISION NO. 68698 

ORDER 

Phoenix, Arizona I 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

Having considered the entire record herein and being kl ly  advised in the premises, the 

Arizona Corporation Commission (“Commission”) finds, concludes, and orders that: 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

cant”) has a Certificate of Convenience and 

telecommunications services in the State of Necessity (“Certificate”) to provide resold long d 

Arizona pursuant to Decision No. 65983 (June 17,2003). 

2. On January 7, 2005, Applicant filed an application for cancellation of its Certificate, 

ilities Division (“Staff’) filed a Letter of 

onal information in the docket relating to 

ufficiency and Second Set of Data 

of the legal notice of the application to 

plication. Service of the Second Set of Data 
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the requirement that Econodial f i  

8. Econodial was not authorized to collect advances, deposits or prepayments and 

therefore had no performance bond. 

9. Staff indicated that there are no open complaints, inquiries or opinions concerning 

Applicant. 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 



5 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 


